
I

2

3

A

5

o

7

8

9

10

1tII

12

IJ

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

z.)

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

RXSOf,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODEAIIT I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCIT
(Approving the FY 2016 Department of llealth and Hnman Services, Department ofPubllc

Saf€ty, and Department of Informatlon and Technology Self-Governance Budgets)

WHEREIIS,

RESOI,UTION NO.16-275

the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council is authorized "to manage any funds

within the exclusive control of the Tohono 0'odhan Natlon and to

appropriate these funds for the benefit ofthe natlon and its m€mbers" provided

that "lalU expendittrrcs of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations or

budgets" authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the lohono

O'odharn Nation, Article VI, Section f(dx2)); and

the Department of llealth and Human scrvices, Department of Publlc safety,

and Department of Information and Technology have prepared and submitted

for revlew and approval thelr FY 2015 Self-Goyernance BBdgets for the perlod

beginning July l, 2016 and ending on Septemb€r 30, 2016 and Schedule A, which

are incorporated by this reference, in the total amounts of:

Department of Health and lluman Services-$2s,492,081.54

Department of PubUc Safety'$1,1!1t,115.13

Department of Information and Technology-$139,659.55; and

the Health and lluman services, as the primary oversight Committee, Domestic

Itfrairs, and the Bndget and Finance Comrnlttees ofthe Legislative Councll have

reviewed the FY 2016 Department of llealth and lluman Services, Department of

Public Safety, and Department of Infornatlon and lechnology Self-Governance

Budgets and recommend approval.

WHERf,IIS,

WHEREAS,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the

FY 2016 Self-Governance Brdgets for the:

Departm€nt of H€alth and Hrman services-$25,492,081.54;

Department of Publlc SafeS-f,MS Securltlr Dispatch $1,14E,116.13; and

Department of Information and Technology-Third Party $139,559.65;

€lfectlve Iuly l, 2016 in the total amount of $26,779,857.32, which shall be funded

by the Indian Health Services and third party revenues, as attached hereto

(Schedule A).

BE IT FINAIf,Y RESOf,VDD by the lohono O'odhan f,egislative Council that the Tohono

O'odham Nation Chairpcrson or any deslgnated ollicial is authorized and

directed to administer and expend the FY 2016 Department of Health and



I

2

3

5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12
IJ
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
ZJ
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
JL
-', z
-lJ
34
J)
-JO

38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

RBSOf,UTTON NO. 16-275
(Alrprovlng the IY 2016 Department of E€alth and Erman S€rvices, Department of PubUc Safe8,
and D€partment of Informadon and Technology Self-Gov€rnance Budgcts)
Page 2 of3

Human servlces, Department of Public Safety, and Department of Information

and Technology Self-Governance Budgets, provided, that any amendments or

modifications shall be submltted for prlor approval by the Tohono o'odham

f,egislative Councll.

The foregolng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislativ€ Council on the 22!1
day of IIIN&-jllll6 at a meetlng at which a quorum was prescnt rvith a vote of 2J52.6 FOR; t58.8
AcluNsTi I01l NoT VOIING; and lorl ABSBNT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Council by
Itrticle vI, Sectton 1(d)(2)and(3) of the Constltution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation' adopted by
the Tohono O'odham Nation on fanuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indlan llffalrs (operations) on March 6, 19t6, prrsnant to S€ction 16 of t'h€ Act of
Iune 18, 1934 (48 Stat.9t4).

Eyonne wilson, Legislative secretary
42 / IoJ aavot L/lPn!- ,zors

Said Resolution was subgitttd for approval
O'odham Nadon on the &-^ day of 

-

r ttre ollice of the f.lainman of the Tohono
tLll/ ,2or6at 5)€O o'crock, P ,m,,
'cle VII of the Constltrtlon and wlll becomepursuant to th€ proyislons of Section 5 of

effectiye upon hls approval or upon his fail to €ither approve or disapprove tt lrithin 4t
hours of submlttal,

D(APPROVED o,'tn" &( d^yot

^t 1" U/ o'clock.+----T---

TOHONO O'ODHAM NAIION

I I DISAPPROVED

, 2016



I
2
J
A

5

6
7
8

9
10
1l
12
IJ
14
IJ
t6
17
18
19
20
2l
22
23
24
z)
26
27
28
lo
30
31
)L
)t
34
Jf
-to
)t
38
)t
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

R.ESOI,UTION NO. 15-27 5
(Approvlng the I"Y 2016 Department of Eealth anal Erman Servlccs, D€partment of Prblic Safety,
and Department of Information and Technology Seu-Gov€rnanc€ Budgets)
Page 3 of3

R€ttrrned to the Legislative Secr etary onthe ?7 day of

dto ,2016,il q (/' o'ctock, A .-.

Evonne Wilson, Legislaft'e Sdcretary



RESOLUTTON NO.t6-275

ACTION: IIPPROVINC THE I'v 2016 DBPARTMENT OF HEILLTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF PUBIIC
SATETY, AND DDPARTMENT OF INFORMATION IIND TECHNOI,OGY SEI,F-GOVENNANCE BUDGETS

MOVDD: COUNCILMAN DltNlEf, L,A. PRESTON III SECOND: COUNCIf,MAN IINTIIONY J. FRANCISCO IR.
DATE: JUNE 22,2016

DISTRICT LEGISLATryE R.EPRESENIAITVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOI

VOTING A"aSENT

BABOOUIVARI
t67.2

I. FRANCES DTICUEI,
(Roberta E. Earvey)

2. VERNON J. SMITE
(Glorla zazu'etal

rt3.50

It3.60

x

x

CIIUKUI I(UK
332.1

I . EIHEL GITRCIA
(Marlakay K. Eenry)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
lPedcla Vicenti)

r66.05

166.05

x

x

CU ACEI
265.O

I. TIMOItrY I,. JOAQUIN
(Louls L. fohnsor)

2. LORBTTA LEWIS
( )

132.50

132.50

x

x

x

GU VO
250.6

r. GRACB MANUEL
(Dalas Lewis)

2. PITMEIA AIIGEILL
Oefiery Atrtone, Sr.)

125,30

125,30

x

x

EICXIWTN
205.8

I. LOUIS R. LOPf,Z
(Shtrley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

102.90

102.90

x

x x

PISINEMO
219.9

I. CEESTER IINIONE
()

2. MONICA K. MORCAN
T

109.95

109.95

x

x

SAN I,UCY

226,3

I. DIANA MANUEL
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(clorla Ramirez)

113.25

113.25

x

x

SIIN XAVIER
224,6

I. DANIEL L.A. PRESION III
()

2. RACIIEAL VILSON-SIONER /lDrert,
aolivia villesas-Llstonl lPresen t)

114.3

1l{,3

x

x

SCEUKIOAK
Ito,6

1. ANTHONY f. FRANCTSCO IR.()
2. QUrNrrN C. T,OPEZ

(lohn Fendenhelm)

90.3

90.3

x

x

SEI,LS
5r3.5

I. ARITIUR WII,SON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BARBARA EAVIER
( )

256.75

256.75

x

x

SIF OIDAI(
2t1.6

I, LUCINDAITILEN
(Nicholas fose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

rr5.80

1t5,80

x

x

rorlll, t,o2t.4 2,152.6 r68.t I0rl [011


